CITY OF BAXTER PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 7, 2022 5:10 PM

A. Mayor- Call to Order

B. Business:

 "Ordinance 2021-17- "An Ordinance To Amend The Official Zoning Map Of The Town Of Baxter, Tennessee By Changing The Zoning Classification Of The Properties Described As District 20 Map 063, Control Map 063, Parcel 034.02 Special Interest 001 (1835 Coon Hunt Road) From C-1, Central Commercial District To R-3, Super High Density Residential District And The Following Parcels In District 20 Map 063E Group A: Parcel 6.00 (136 Dale Mires Lane), Parcel 7.00 (138 Dale Mires Lane), Parcel 8.00 (121 Dale Mires Lane), Parcel 9.00 (115 Dale Mires Lane)" - 2ND Reading

CITY OF BAXTER PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 7, 2022 5:20 PM

A. Mayor- Call to Order

B. Business:

 Ordinance 2021-18- "An Ordinance To Amend The Official Zoning Map Of The Town Of Baxter, Tennessee By Changing The Zoning Classification Of The Property Described As District 16 Map 063, Control Map 063, Parcel 134.00 Special Interest 001(Baxter Road) From R-3, Super High Density Residential District To C-2, General Commercial District"- 2nd Reading

CITY OF BAXTER PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 7, 2022 5:30 PM

A. Mayor- Call to Order

B. Business:

- Ordinance 2021-19- "An Ordinance Amending The Annual Operating Budget Of The General And Special Revenue Funds Of Baxter, Tennessee For Fiscal Year 2021-2022"- 2nd Reading
- 2. Ordinance 2021-20- "An Ordinance Amending The Annual Operating Budget Of The General And Special Revenue Funds Of Baxter, Tennessee For Fiscal Year 2021-2022"-2nd Reading
- **3.** Ordinance 2021-21- "An Ordinance Amending The Annual Operating Budget Of The Water And Sewer Funds Of Baxter, Tennessee For Fiscal Year 2021-2022"-2nd Reading

CITY OF BAXTER PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 7, 2022 5:40 PM

A. Mayor- Call to Order

B. Business:

- 1. Resolution 2021-27- "A Resolution To Annex Certain Territory And To Incorporate Same Within The Corporate Boundaries Of The Town Of Baxter, TN"-2nd Reading
- Resolution 2021-28- "A Resolution Adopting A Plan Of Service For The Annexation Of Approximately 52.00 Acres Of Property, Owned By Earl, Mark And Steve Wheeler Located At The Corporate Boundary Of The City Of Baxter, Tennessee"- 2nd Reading

CITY OF BAXTER PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA TUESDAY, JUNE 7, 2022 5:50 PM

A. Mayor- Call to Order

B. Business:

- Ordinance 2022-1 "An Ordinance of the Town of Baxter, Tennessee Adopting a Budget for the General and Special Revenue Funds and Tax Rate for Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2022 and Ending June 30, 2023"- 2nd Reading
- 2. Ordinance 2022-2 "An Ordinance of the Town of Baxter, Tennessee Adopting a Budget for Water and Sewer Fund For the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2022 and Ending June 30, 2023"- 2nd Reading